

Market Announcement

11 June 2020

Norwood Systems Limited (ASX: NOR) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Norwood Systems Limited ('NOR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NOR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 15 June 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sean Maloney

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



11 June 2020

Australian Stock Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with the requirements of Listing Rule 17.1, Norwood Systems Limited (the Company) (ASX: NOR) hereby requests a voluntary and immediate trading halt of the Company's securities pending an announcement in respect of a capital raising.

The Company requests the trading halt until the earlier of commencement of trade on Monday 15 June 2020 or upon the provision of an announcement to the ASX by the Company regarding the above.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

For and on behalf of the Board

Steven Wood

Company Secretary

<ENDS>

Company:

Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder

Office: +61 8 9200 3500, 4 Leura Street, Nedlands WA 6009

Web: www.norwoodsystems.com

Twitter: @norwoodsystems, @paulostergaard

Media & Investor Relations:

Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting

Office: +61 8 9485 8888

email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

Mobile: +61 420 945 291
Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy